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UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

SEP 6 - 1999

Safety Light Corporation
ATTN: Jack Miller, Presiaent
4150-A 01d Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Gentlemen:

.

This refers to your letter dated July 27, 1990, for an amend
Materials Licenses 37-00030-02, 37-0C030-07E, 37-00030-08, 3
and 37-06030-10G. )

We received your check fer $150. Your request, however, is subject to
amendment fees totalling $1,560 as specified in fee Categories 3P ($3C0)
for the -02 iicense, 3H ($200) for the -07E license, 3B %$440) for the
-08 license, 3J ($310) for the -09G license, and 3J ($310) for the -10G
license.of §170.31 of revised 10 CFR 170, which went into effect culy ¢,
1990. A copy of the May 23, 1990, Federal Register noutice regarding the
revision to the Commission's fee regulations 1s enclosed. Payment of
the additicnal $1,410 fee should be made to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission anc mailed to the following address: U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commissicn, ATTN: Sandra Kimberley, License Fee and Debt Ccilection
Branch, OC/DAF, Mail Stop MNBB 4503, VWashington, DC 20555.

Your applications will be prccessed by the Region I Licensing staff
iocated at 475 Allendale Road, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406. The
fee, inowever, is requirea pricr to issuance of the amendments. %hen
submitting .adaitional fee, please reter to CONTRCL NUMBERS 113(2G,
113021, $412023, and 113024.

If we co not receive a reply from you within 30 calendar aays from the
date or this jetter, we shell assume that you do rot wish to pursue your
appiicaticn and will void this actiun.

Sincerely,
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Haurice liessier

License Fee and Uebt Collection Branch
Livision of Accounting and Finance
Cffice of the Controller

tnclosure:
lmay 23, 1990 Federal Register notice

cc: Region 1
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U.S. NUCLFEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
REGION 1

NUCLEAR MATERIAL SECTIOM B

475 ALLENDALE ROAD

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406

RE: Safety Lioht Corp. Docket Nos. 030-5988,5981,59%2, 8335 and
84447 Decommissioning Funding Submittal.

Gentlemen:

10 CFR § 30.32 calls for existing licensees authorized to possess
nuclear byproduct material to submit a decommissioning funding
plan or certification by this date. For Safety Light Corp., the
decowmr issien ing furding amount spec ified in the regulation is
$750,000.

Safety L igcht has endeavored to obtain a surety bond to provide the
$750,000 financial assurance, but has been thus far unsuccessful.
e have apprcached bonding compan ies seek ing surety bonds in the
amount prescribed by the NRC rule, but such companies have been
unwilling to extend such a guarantee. Enclosed are two letters
from bonding compan ies (the Lenzi McKendy Co. and Universal
Service Agenc¥}! declining to provide Safety Light the necessary
bond,

As detailed in the recent proceedinag before the Atomic Safety and
Licensing Board, Safety Light Corp. has pending claims against
seventeen insurance carriers relating to the decontamination of
Safety L ight's Ploomshburg site (letter from G. Charnoff to ASLB
dated Dec. 31, 1989). The coverage under these seventeen polic ies
could armount to many millions of dollars; but, as you know, this
coverage is subject to many competing claims and to disputes with
the insurers.

Safety Light therefore recuests that the NRC consider the coverage
and clajmsiund€rithdée insurance polic ies as providing the
recuired level of surety. If you determine that this proposal
does not sat isfy your .decommissioning regulation, Safety Light
respect fully recuests éan exemption pursuant to 10 CFR § 30.11, as
further conpl fance 1is impossible at this t ime.

. . Continued
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SAFETY LIGHT CORPORATION

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Conriiss ion
27 July 1990
Page Two

Enclosed 1is a check for the $150.00 application fee nrescribed by
10 CFR § 170.31. Ue are, of course, willing to meet with vou to
answer any ouest ions and explore this matter further.

Sincerely,
SAFETY LIGHT CORPORATION

ack Miller
resident

JTM:cwl
enclosures



THE LENZI McKENDRY COMPANY

BONDS & INSURANCE
MENNONITE CHURCH ROAD
P.O. DRAWER D
SPRING CITY, PA 19475
(215) 948-9400
FAX (215) 948-5631

March 20, 199¢

SAFETY LIGHT
CORPORATION

Mr. Jack Miller, President

Safety Light Corporation
150-aA 0ld Berwick Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Mr. Miller,

I am in receipt of the information you provided with your re-
quest for a $750,000 surety bond to satisfy the decommissioning
requirement established by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission.

I have discussed the information and the requirement with the
Bonding Companies that I represent and I must inform you that
none of these companies are willing to issue the bond. In light
of the fact that the Commission permits licensees to establish
Trust funds, escrow accounts, certificates of deposit or deposit
of government securities, it has been suggested by the Bonding
Companies that you take that rcocute to satisfy the requirement.

I'm sorry I could be of no help in this matter. If you have
any questions or require any additional information, please let
me know

Very truly vours,

Ao

Gerjald P. McKendry

GPM/pb



Universal Service Agency, Inc.

SUSAN A. SALLADA, C.I.C.
President

SAFETY LIGHT
CORPORATION

July 5, 1990

Mr. Jack Miller
President

Safety Light Corporation
4150-A 014 Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Jack:

To reaffirm our conversation of yesterday, if Safety Light Corporation wishes
to obtain a surety bond guaranteeing a $750,000 financial obligation to the U.
S. Nuclear Regulating Commission, the principal stockholders of the corporation
will have to persconally indemnify the surety company for the obligation.

If you wish to pursue the surety bond, please provide me with personal financial
statements and a copy of the accountant’s cover letter from the corporation’s
statement dated 12/31/89.

If you have any additional questions, please do not hesitate to call.

7

Sincerely,

- Kd
£ L7{ . Y, ’

s Sallada, CC
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Sus
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cc: Hank Church, E. H. Devine

501 Office Center Drive, Suite 128 ¢ Fort Washington, Pennsylvania 19034 ¢ 215-646-2400

‘ | 113072



